

FOI 2122105- care home fees

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found in the Excel spreadsheet attached.

FOI Answers

CCG: *Calderdale CCG*
 Date: 04/10/2021

If data for 2021/22 is not available, please provide predicted, estimated, negotiated or budgeted figures where appropriate

1

Please provide the highest, lowest, average (mean) and median actual weekly fees paid to older person's care providers under a Continuing Healthcare (CHC) package in 2020/21 for:	<i>Highest</i>	<i>Lowest</i>	<i>Mean</i>	<i>Median</i>
a. Older person's residential placement	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
b. Older person's residential EMI placement	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
c. Older person's nursing placement	2482	335	1029	842
d. Older person's nursing EMI placement	1629	378	839	810

NB this amount is our contribution and does reflect the full weekly rate . The remainder may be paid by another 3rd party
 NB this amount is our contribution and does reflect the full weekly rate . The remainder may be paid by another 3rd party

Please also provide the highest, lowest, average (mean) and median actual weekly fees paid	<i>Highest</i>	<i>Lowest</i>	<i>Mean</i>	<i>Median</i>
---	----------------	---------------	-------------	---------------

to older person's care providers under a Continuing Healthcare (CHC) package in 2021/22 for:				
a. Older person's residential placement	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
b. Older person's residential EMI placement	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
c. Older person's nursing placement	2482	33 5	10 29	84 2
d. Older person's nursing EMI placement	1629	37 8	83 9	81 0

As Above

As Above

2

Please provide the number of people aged 65 and over funded by the CCG under a Continuing Healthcare (CHC) package in an older person's care home			
	2019 /20	20 20/ 21	20 21/ 22
CHC Placements	<i>Not available due as we're unable to produce filtered retrospective data in this way.</i>	97	88